
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 2,676,803.07 0.00 382,437.23 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 20,889.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 9,051.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 40,843.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 74,125.52 0.00 35,000.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 8,583.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,830,295.51 0.00 417,437.23 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 126,354.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 17,885.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 4,729.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2900 Other Intermediate Sources 11,061.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

160,031.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 261,018.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 231,474.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 205,005.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 72,469.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 636.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

770,604.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 136,204.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 430,352.69 0.00 31,652.16 0.00 0.00

566,557.58 0.00 31,652.16 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 44,178.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 2,629.77 0.00 9.57 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 2,834.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 61,317.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

110,960.32 0.00 9.57 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 58,945.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 100,267.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 137,339.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 453,040.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 282,286.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,041,880.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 5,480,328.73 0.00 449,098.96 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 1,948,998.83 0.00 404,225.82 67,926.58 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 366.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,949,365.37 0.00 404,225.82 67,926.58 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7,429,694.10 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2022 853,324.78 67,926.58 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,339,235.50 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 215.06 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,339,450.56 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2900 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.56 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 33.56 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,339,484.12 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 0.00 0.00 2,704,863.59 129,538.05 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 2,704,863.59 129,538.05 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 2,765,000.00 481.70 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 2,765,000.00 481.70 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2022 2,704,863.59 1,469,022.17 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 4,398,475.80
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 285.41 0.00 21,389.88
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 9,051.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 40,843.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 109,125.52
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 8,583.51
1800 Athletics 97,482.43 0.00 97,482.43
1900 School Activities 273,368.94 0.00 273,368.94

371,136.78 0.00 4,958,320.08
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 126,354.80
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 17,885.39
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 0.00 0.00 4,729.95
2900 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 11,061.00

0.00 0.00 160,031.14
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 261,018.09
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 231,474.14
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 205,005.64
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 72,469.32
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 636.88

0.00 0.00 770,604.07

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 136,204.89
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 462,004.85

0.00 0.00 598,209.74

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 44,178.69
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 2,672.90
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 2,834.36
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 61,317.50

0.00 0.00 111,003.45
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 58,945.59
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 100,267.94
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 137,339.33
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 453,040.65
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 282,286.60

0.00 0.00 1,041,880.11
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 371,136.78 0.00 7,640,048.59

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 247,933.95 0.00 5,503,486.82
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 366.54

247,933.95 0.00 5,503,853.36

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 2,765,481.70
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00

7,000.00 0.00 2,772,481.70

619,070.73 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2022 13,143,901.95
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